



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 3442 OF 2019

Jayantilal Karansingh Patel .Vs. The Secretary to Government of India and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.A.B.Nakshane, counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Meghna Munshi counsel for respondent No.1.
Ms.Ruchi Agrawal counsel h/f Mr.Anish A. Kathane, counsel for respondent
No.2.
Mr. N.H.Joshi, AGP for respondent Nos.3 and 4.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 02/07/2025.

1. Leave to amend the prayer clause is granted.
1. The amendment to be carried out forthwith.
2. In view of the amendment in prayer Clause, this matter would lie before the Division Bench. As such, permission is granted to the petitioner to move before the Division Bench by supplying additional set of Writ Petition.
3. Registry to place the matter before the Division Bench.

JUDGE