

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3442 OF 2019

Jayntilal S/o Karansingh PatelPETITIONER

V/S

The Secretary To Govt. Of India, Ministry OfRespondent
Road Transport And Highway, New Delhi And
Others

ASHISH B. NAKSHANE

COPY SERVED TO GP FOR R-3 AND 4.

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 28th July, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. two weeks granted as a last chance, failing which, place the matter before Hon'ble Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)